

ENTERTAINMENT ELITE INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy Number	SZ/23159833/02852
Schedule Number	003
Reason for Issue	Renewal

The Insured	Slung Low Limited
Postal Address	67-71 Bath Road, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS11 9UA
Effective Date	12 August 2016
Expiry Date	12 August 2017 at 12:00hrs
Business Description	Theatre & Arts Production Company

Applicable Policy Clauses	
None Applicable	

PROPERTY DAMAGE ALL RISKS SECTION

INSURED

Item	Description	Location Code	Sum Insured
1	Buildings		NOT INSURED
2	Entertainment Equipment (Single Article Limit £250,000)	996	£47,500
3	Computer Equipment	998	£8,000
4	Machinery, Plant & All Other Contents		NOT INSURED
5	Tenants Improvements		NOT INSURED
6	Stock		NOT INSURED

Location Code	Territorial Limits
990	Within Premises specified below
991	Within any premises anywhere within the United Kingdom
996	Anywhere within the United Kingdom and anywhere in the World for a maximum of 60 days during the Period of Insurance
997	Anywhere within Europe
998	Anywhere within the World

Property Damage All Risks Section Excess

Subsidence, Heave or Landslip	£1,000
All Other Claims	£250

Property Damage All Risks Section Applicable Clauses

SZ/01/01	Fire Certificate
----------	------------------

BUSINESS INTERRUPTION ALL RISKS SECTION
NOT INSURED
MONEY SECTION
NOT INSURED
PUBLIC & PRODUCTS LIABILITY SECTION
INSURED

		Limit of Indemnity
Public Liability	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£5,000,000
Products Liability	Total payable during any one Period of Insurance as stated in the Policy	£5,000,000

Public & Products Liability Section Excess

Third Party Property Damage, each Claim	£250
Compensation costs and expenses payable in respect of each occurrence in the USA/Canada	£2,500

Public & Products Liability Section Applicable Clauses

LP/05/1	Bona Fide Subcontractors
---------	--------------------------

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY SECTION
INSURED

		Limit of Indemnity
Employers Liability	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000

Employers Liability Section Applicable Clauses

None Applicable

TERRORISM – MATERIAL DAMAGE SECTION
INSURED
Terrorism – Material Damage Section Applicable Clauses

None Applicable

TERRORISM – BUSINESS INTERRUPTION SECTION
NOT INSURED
PREMIUM

Property Damage All Risks Section Premium:	£641.55
Business Interruption All Risks Section Premium:	£0.00
Money Section Premium:	£0.00
Public & Products Liability Section Premium:	£1,080.00
Employers Liability Section Premium:	£390.00
Terrorism – Material Damage Section Premium:	£50.00
Terrorism – Business Interruption Section Premium:	£0.00
Sub Total:	£2,161.55
Insurance Premium Tax:	£205.35
Total First Premium:	£2,366.90

CLAUSES
LP/05/1 Bona Fide Subcontractors

It is hereby noted and agreed that Public and Products Liability Section Condition 5 Bona Fide Subcontractors does not apply to this Policy.

SZ/01/01 – Fire Certificate

It is a condition precedent to any liability of the Insurer that in respect of each of the premises to which this Section applies the Insured

- A. Has applied for a fire certificate in compliance with the requirements of the Fire Precautions Act 1971 or any other applicable law relating to the protection of persons from fire risks
- B. Shall implement any requirements of the relevant fire authority without delay
- C. Shall notify the Insurer immediately of any failure to obtain a fire certificate and of any legal prohibition or restriction imposed on the use of any such premises.